Borrowings (273,408) – (273,408)

Overall net exposure (273,408) 770,828 497,420

CITYCHAMP WATCH & JEWELLERY
GROUP LIMITED

2014 ANNUAL REPORT

145
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2014

49. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)
49.3 Foreign currency risk (continued)

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit for the year and investment
revaluation reserve (due to the change in fair value of the available-for-sale financial assets) in response to
reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at
the end of reporting period. The sensitivity analysis includes balances between Group companies where
the denomination of the balances is in a currency other than the functional currencies of the lender or
the borrower. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and investment revaluation reserve
where the HK$ strengthens against the relevant currency. For a weakening of the HK$ against the relevant
currency, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and investment revaluation reserve,
and the balances below would be negative.

2014 2013
Change

in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit for
the year

Effect on
investment
revaluation

reserve

Change
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit for
the year

Effect on
investment
revaluation

reserve
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Euro +5% (6,592) – +5% (13,670) –
-5% 6,592 – -5% 13,670 –

CHF +5% 19,615 – +5% – –
-5% (19,615) – -5% – –

GBP +5% (533) – +5% – –
-5% 533 – -5% – –

RMB +5% 1,289 15,406 +5% 3,575 34,966
-5% (1,289) (15,406) -5% (3,575) (34,966)

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign
exchange rates over the period until the next annual reporting date. In this respect, it is assumed that the
pegged rate between the HK$ and the US$ would be materially unaffected by any changes in movement
in value of the US$ against other currencies. Results of the analysis as presented in the above table
represent an aggregation of the effects on each of the group entities’ profit for the year and equity
measured in the respective functional currencies, translated into HK$ at the exchange rate ruling at the